

Monmouth County Document Summary Sheet

	Transaction Identification Number 6306828 764112.				
MONMOUTH COUNTY CLERK PO BOX 1251 MARKET YARD PREEHOLD NJ 07728	Recorded Document to be Returned by Submitter to: FOUNDATION TITLE, LLC 601 ROUTE 73 N STE 201 MARLTON, NJ 08053				
Official Use Only	Submission Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	09/07/202			
	No. of Pages (excluding Summary Sheet)				
CHRISTINE GIORDANO HANLON COUNTY CLERK MONMOUTH COUNTY, NJ	Recording Fee (excluding transfer tax)	\$80.0			
INSTRUMENT NUMBER	Realty Transfer Tax	\$9,563.4			
2022091834 RECORDED ON	Total Amount	\$9,643.4			
Sep 08, 2022 9:20:15 AM BOOK: OR-9614 PAGE: 3654	Document Type DEED/NO EXEMPTION FROM REALTY TRANSFER FEE				
Total Pages: 7	Electronic Recordation Level				
REALTY TRANSFER FEES \$9,563.40 COUNTY RECORDING FEES \$80.00 TOTAL PAID \$9,643.40	Municipal Codes				
¥3,0 4 3.40	NEPTUNE TOWNSHIP	3501			
	1369309				

Additional Information (Official Use Only)

* DO NOT REMOVE THIS PAGE. COVER SHEET [DOCUMENT SUMMARY FORM] IS PART OF MONMOUTH COUNTY FILING RECORD. RETAIN THIS PAGE FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.



Monmouth County Document Summary Sheet

Consideration	1	DEED/NO EXEMPTION FROM REALTY TRANSFER FEE						
Consideration	\$999,000.00							
Submitted By	SIMPLIFILE, LLC. (SIMPLIFILE)							
Document Date	09/07/2022							
Reference Info								
Book ID	Book	Beginning Page	Instrument N	lo. Recor	ded/File Date			
GRANTOR		Name	Address		s			
	ROBERT W MIL	DNER						
GRANTEE		Name		Address				
	615 ROUTE 35 I	615 ROUTE 35 LLC			·			
Parcel Info								
Property Type	Tax Dist.	Block	Lot	Qualifier	Municipality			
	35	806	6		3501			
	Document Date Reference Info Book ID GRANTOR GRANTEE Parcel Info	Document Date 09/07/2022 Reference Info Book ID Book GRANTOR GRANTEE 615 ROUTE 35 I Parcel Info Property Type Tax Dist.	Document Date Reference Info Book ID Book Beginning Page GRANTOR ROBERT W MILDNER GRANTEE Name 615 ROUTE 35 LLC Parcel Info Property Type Tax Dist. Block	Document Date Parcel Info	Document Date Reference Info Book ID Book Beginning Page Instrument No. Reconsider the Reconsidering Page Instrument No. Reconsidering Page			

* DO NOT REMOVE THIS PAGE.

COVER SHEET [DOCUMENT SUMMARY FORM] IS PART OF MONMOUTH COUNTY FILING RECORD.
RETAIN THIS PAGE FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.

Deed

This Deed is made on

BETWEEN Robert W. Mildner

Married

whose post office address is 186 Whalepond Road Oakhurst, NJ 07755

referred to as the Grantor, AND 515 Route 35 LLC

whose post office address is 110 7th Avenue Belmar, NJ 07719

referred to as the Grantee.

The week	to "Cranton	and "Grantce"	ahall waan a	II Crontore	and all Creatons	licted above
The word	ia trantor	and "Grantee"	snall mean a	ill tirantors a	ano ali Granteos	insted above.

1.	Transfer of Ownership. The Grantor grants and conveys (transfers ownership of) the property (called th
	"Property") described below to the Grantee. This transfer is made for the sum of \$999,000.00
	Nine Hundred Ninety-Nine Thousand Dollars and No Cents
Tł	ne Grantor acknowledges receipt of this money.
2.	Tax Map Reference. (N.J.S.A. 46:26A-3) Municipality of Neptune
	Block No. 806 , Lot No. 6 , Qualifier No. and Account No.
	No lot and block or account number is available on the date of this Deed. (Check box if applicable.)
3.	Property. The Property consists of the land and all the buildings and structures on the land in the Township
	of Neptune , County of Monmouth and State of New Jersey
	The legal description is:
	Please see attached Legal Description amexed hereto and made a part hereof. (Check box if applicable.) BEING the same premises conveyed to Robert W. Mildner by Deed from Robert W. Mildner, dated December 2, 2010, recorded December 3, 2010 in the Monmouth County Clerk's Office in Deed Book OR-8865, Page 3799.
	BEING previously vested in Rober W. Mildner by deed from Faith B. Knapp, dated July 19, 1999, in the Monmouth County Clerk's Office in Deed Book 5852, Pager 423.
	SUBKJECT to easements and restrictions of record and applicable zoning ordinances, if any.

MARK A/STEINBERG, ESCHIRE

Prepared by:

(For Recorder's Use Only)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Agents Abstract Title Agency, LLC a Policy Issuing Agent for Fidelity National Title Insurance Company File No. 222-197950

All that certain tract or parcel of land, situated, lying and being in Neptune Township, County of Monmouth, and State of New Jersey, more particularly described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point, said point being formed by the intersection of northerly line of Olden Avenue (50' R.O.W.) and the westerly line of New Jersey State Highway Route 35; thence proceeding,

- (1) Along the northerly line of Olden Avenue, South 82 degrees 45 minutes 00 seconds West, a distance of 123.07 feet to a point being the southeasterly corner of Lot 35, Block 245; thence
- (2) Along the easterly line of Lots 35 and 62, Block 245, North 07 degrees 15 minutes 00 seconds West, a distance of 200.00 feet to a point in the southerly line of Bradford Avenue (50' R.O.W.); thence
- (3) Along said southerly line of Bradford Avenue, North 82 degrees 45 minutes 00 seconds East, a distance of 113.46 feet to a point being the point of intersection of said southerly line of Bradford Avenue with the westerly line of New Jersey State Highway Route 35; thence
- (4) Along the westerly line of New Jersey State Highway Route 35, South 10 degrees 00 minutes 03 seconds East, a distance of 200.23 feet to the point or beginning.

NOTE FOR INFORMATION:

BEING known as 615 35 Route, Neptune Township, Monmouth County, State of New Jersey, Block 806, Lot 6 on the tax map of Neptune Township.

NOTE FOR INFORMATION: The mailing address of the premises is 615 35 Route, Neptune, NJ 07753.

This page is only a part of a 2016 ALTA® Commitment for Title Insurance [issued by Fidelity National Title Insurance Company This Commitment is not valid without the Notice, the Commitment to Issue Policy, the Commitment Conditions: Schedule A: Schedule B, Part I—Requirements: Schedule B, Part II—Exceptions, and a counter-signature by the Company or its issuing agent that may be in electronic form.

GIT/REP-3 (2-21)

State of New Jersey Seller's Residency Certification/Exemption

	or Ty		Scher s hesidency	Cortification	on Exemption			
		nformation						
Nam		V. Mildner						
		Street Address	AAAAAAAA			the state of the s		
186	Wh	ale Pond Road						
		n, Post Office			State	ZIP Code		
	hur	st Information			NJ	07755		
Bloc		Information	Lots(s)	. Committee and the committee of the com		Qualifier		
806			6			Anginier		
		dress				The second secon		
		ite 35		are and the second		A A MARINE TO THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF		
		n, Post Office E Township			State NJ	ZIP Code 07753		
		ercentage of Ownership	Total Consideration	on Ow	ner's Share of Consideration	Closing Date		
100	%		\$999,000.00	\$9	99.000.00	8/18/2022		
Selle		ssurances (Check the Appro	priate Box) (Boxes 2 thr	ough 16 apply	to Residents and Nonresidents			
1.	[X]				rsey pursuant to the New Jersey Gr n or income from the disposition of t			
2.		The real property sold or transfe	rred is used exclusively as a p	rincipal residenc	e as defined in 26 U.S. Code section	121.		
3.		Seller is a mortgagor conveying toonsideration.	he mortgaged property to a r	nortgagee in fore	closure or in a transfer in lieu of for	eclosure with no additional		
4.			ciation, the Federal Home Lo		f America, an agency or authority of rporation, the Government National			
Б.		Seller is not an individual, estate,	or trust and is not required t	o make an estima	ated Gross Income Tax payment.			
6.		The total consideration for the pr	operty is \$1,000 or less so the	seller is not requ	ired to make an estimated Income?	Гах payment.		
7.		The gain from the sale is not recognized for federal income tax purposes under 26 U.S. Code section 721, 1031, or 1033 (CIRCLE THE APPLICABLE SECTION). If the indicated section does not ultimately apply to this transaction, the seller acknowledges the obligation to file a New Jersey Income Tax return for the year of the sale and report the recognized gain.						
		Seller did not receive non-like kir	nd property.					
8.		The real property is being transfestate in accordance with the pro			edent to a devisee or heir to effect di ws of this State.	stribution of the decedent's		
9.		The real property being sold is so the sale and the mortgagee will r			cc, whereby the seller agreed not to at of the mortgage.	receive any proceeds from		
10.		The deed is dated prior to Augus	t 1, 2004, and was not previou	sly recorded.		•		
11.		The real property is being transfithe seller and then sells the house			where a trustee of the relocation cor	npany buys the property from		
12.		The real property is being transf section 1041.	erred between spouses or inc	dent to a divorce	decree or property settlement agre	ement under 26 U.S. Code		
13.		The property transferred is a cer	netery plot.					
14.		The seller is not receiving net pro	oceeds from the sale. Net pro-	ceeds from the sa	le means the net amount due to the	seller on the settlement sheet.		
15.		•						
16.			perty as a result of being dep		while a resident of New Jersey as a uty outside of New Jersey. (Only che			
Selle	r's I	Declaration						
The ustace	inder ment nowle	signed understands that this docla contained herein may be punished dge and beliof, it is true, correct a recorded or is baing recorded sim	by fine, imprisonment, or bo nd complete. By checking thi	th. I furthermore s box 🔲 Leantif	wided to the New Jersey Division of e declare that I have examined this of y that a Power of Attorney to repres attached.	leclaration and, to the best of		
		7/8/2022 Mate			.			
		Date	Sign Robert W. Milo	ature (Seller) Iner	Indicate if Power of Attorney or Al	ctorney in Fact		
		Date	Sign	ature (Seller)	Indicate if Power of Attorney or At	ttorney in Fact		

MUST SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE
NC1645 - Affidavit of Consideration
RTF-1 (Rev. 3/2/22) P6/22

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

Printed by ALL-STATE LEGAL® www.aslegal.com 800.222.0510 Page 1

AFFIDAVIT OF CONSIDERATION FOR USE BY SELLER
(Clinium 49, P.L. 1968, as omended through Chapter 33, P.L. 2006) (N.J.S.A. 46:15-6 et seq.)

HEREDRE CHARLE PRINT THESE A BUILDAUTY OF PLACE PEAR DESIGNATION IN THE RESIDENCE CHARLES FOR THE PROPERTY OF THE P

	BEF			as amended through Cha T. PLEASE READ THE		J.S.A. 46:15-6 et seq.) FIME REVERSESHIE OF THIS FORM.
		NEW JERSEY	(ounty Municipal Code	FOF	RECORDER'S USE ONLY
	COUNTY	MONMOUTH J	≻ ss. °	1335	Consideration \$, c
				1-1-	RTF paid by seller Date	
	Municipality (of Property Location:	Neptune T	ownsnip	74	Indicate that he is exclusively for county use.
		R LEGAL REPRESI			hed)	·
	Deponent,	Rober	t W. Mildner	r , being		ng to law upon his/her oath, deposes
	and says that	he/she is the		Grantor	in a deed da	ated 811812022
	transferring	real property identified	resentative, Cor I as Block No.	points Officer of 806		ng Institution, etc.)6 located at
		y 35, Neptune Tow	nship			and annexed thereto.
	(2) CONSID	ERATION: \$999,000	- Mile of	vei Address, Town) (Instructions 1 and 5)	no prior mortgag	ge to which property is subject.
	(3) Property	transferred is Class (4)				in Section 3A helow is required.
		RED CALCULATION IONS: (Instructions 5A		IZED VALUATION I	FOR ALL CLASS 4.	A (COMMERCIAL) PROPERTY
				Director's Ratio = Eq 9,445	ualized Assessed Va % = \$ 550,600.00	
		Committee and the second secon		d valuation will be an a	mount greater than t	the assessed value. If Director's Ratio is equal
		SEMPTION FROM F			A La Section Control	
	Deponent sta	ates that this deed tran	saction is full	y exempt from the Res		posed by C. 49, P.L. 1968, as amended through fficient. Explain in detail.
	(5) PARTIAI	LEXEMPTION FROM	M FEE: (Instr	uction 9) NOTE: All boxe	es below apply to grante	or(s) only. ALL BOXES IN APPROPRIATE
		must be checked.				
	•			•		lemental and General Purpose Fees, as ring reason(s):
	application, in	nposed by C. 170, 1 .D.	1070, C. 110, 1	D. 2004 and C. 00, 1	B. 2004 for this follow	ing . cason(a).
	A. SENIOI	R CITIZEN Grai	otor(s) 62	years of age or over *	(Instruction 9)	
	B.∫BLIND	PERSON Grai	ntor(s) 🔲 leg	ally blind or; *		
	DISABI	LED PERSON Grai		rmanently and totally of t gainfully employed *		g disability payments
	Senior c	itizens, blind persons, c				riteria
		ned and occupied by gr or two-family resident			esident of State of N wners as joint tenan	
		SE OF HUSBAND AN	-		-	
	GRANT	OR NEED QUALIFY	IF TENANT	S BY THE ENTIRE	Υ:	
					PPLIES ALL BOXES of for occupancy	S MUST BE CHECKED
		ordable according to H ets income requiremen			to resale controls	
	11	NSTRUCTION (Justim		1 1 1 1 1 1111-111		HECKED
		tirely new improvemen	•	Not previous		
	Auto	proviously used for an		A CHARLEST AND A CHAR		d clearly at top of the first page of the deed
		D LEGAL ENTITIE: prior mortgage assume			•	PLIES ALL BOXES MUST BE CHECKED
		contributions to capilal				
		stock or monny exchan				W. C. W. Children
		OMPANY TRANSFE ercompany transfer bet				
	-	nbined group NU ID n			- The difficulty bu	
	(9) Deponent	mokes this Alfidavit to revordance with the pro-	o induce the Covisions of Che	ounty Clork or Registo optor 49, P.L. 1968, as (er of Deads to racerd presided through Ch	the deed and accept the fee submitted capter 33, P.L. 2006.
		oed and sworn to before		. John State Comment	Nagarana A	Robert W. Mildner
	this	18 Th	day.	Ligate or in the second	Depoudos	Grantor Name
	ol <u>A</u>	(vs. + 20.	22			196 Whalepond Road
Mark A. Stein	-	2	1/1	Robert W. Mildner Deponent A	~~~~	Oakhurst, NJ 07755 Grantor Address at Time of Sale
Allorney at La State of New J		PANATA NO	Hall	XXX-XX-X	_ ,	GIRINGY AND AV THEO OF COME
		Nothry Public	1	Last 3 digits in Grant	or's Suc. Sec. No.	Name/Company of Settlement Officer
		ing officers shall forward		The same of the sa		ICIAL USE ONLY
	RTF-1 form w	hen suction 3Are complete. O. Box 251: Trenton, NJ	ed to: State i) 🔍	Instrument Number		
		ality Transfer Fee Unit	00000-0201,	Deed Number Deed Dated		Book Page Date Recorded
			on in the Departs		orneribuil liudium as	required by law and may not be altered or amended

The Director of the Division of Taxation in the Department of the Treasury has prescribed this form as required by law and may not be altered or amended without prior approval of the Director. For information on the Realty Transfer Fee or to print a copy of this Affidavit, visit the Division of Taxation website at: www.state.nj.us/treasury/taxation/lpt/localtax.htm

NC1645 – Affidavit of Consideration for Use by Seller Exemption – RTF-1- To be rerorded with Deed Rev. 3/2/22 PG/22 Printed by ALL-STATE LECAL &
A Division of ALL-STATE International, Inc.
www.aslegal.com 800.222,0510

The street address of the Property is: 615 Route 35, Neptune Township, NJ 07753

Witnessed of Attested by:

- 4. Promises by Grantor. The Grantor promises that the Grantor has done no act to encumber the Property. This promise is called a "covenant as to grantor's acts" (N.J.S.A. 46:4-6). This promise means that the Grantor has not allowed anyone else to obtain any legal rights which affect the Property (such as by making a mortgage or allowing a judgment to be entered against the Grantor).
- 5. Signatures. The Grantor signs this Deed as of the date at the top of the first page. (Print name below each signature.)

Mark A. Steinberg	Robert W. Wildner	(Seal)
7		(Seal)
STATE OF NEW JERSEY, COUNTY OF MC		
I CERTIFY that on 8/18/2022		
Robert W. Mildner		
personally came before me and stated to my satisfaction	that this person (or if more than one, each perso	on):
(a) was the maker of this Deed;		
(b) executed this Deed as his or her own act; and		
(c) made this Deed for \$ 999,000.00 transfer of title. (Such consideration is defined in N	as the full and actual consideration paid or to	be paid for the
RECORD AND RETURN TO:	I May H Dea	4
	MARK A. STEINBERG ATTORNEY AT LAW OF NEW JERSEY Frint name and title below figurature	